Filed in District Court

JUL 03 2019

**DISTRICT COURT** 

**COUNTY OF CARVER** 

STATE OF MINNESOTA

State of MinnesotaFIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

In the Matter of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

ORDER SEALING REDACTED VERSIONS OF ANGELA W. AYCOCK AND MARK W. GREINER'S DECLARATIONS FILED JUNE 28, 2019

The above-entitled matter came before the undersigned on July 3, 2019, without a hearing, upon Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A.'s letter requesting that the Redacted Declaration of Angela W. Aycock (Index # 3598) and Redacted Declaration of Mark W. Greiner (Index # 3592) filed on June 28, 2019, be sealed and for permission to re-file the Redacted Declaration of Angela W. Aycock and Redacted Declaration of Mark W. Greiner, with the metadata underlying the redactions removed. The Court makes the following:

## **ORDER**

- 1. Based upon the confidential nature of the metadata in the Redacted Declaration of Angela W. Aycock and the Redacted Declaration of Mark W. Greiner, the Court hereby orders that Redacted Declaration of Angela W. Aycock (Index # 3598) and Redacted Declaration of Mark W. Greiner (Index # 3592) be sealed.
- 2. Upon filing of this Order, Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. shall refile the Redacted Declaration of Angela W. Aycock and Redacted Declaration of Mark W. Greiner with the metadata removed.

3. The Clerk of Court is instructed to refrain from posting Documents # 3598 and # 3592 on the Court's website, and shall post the re-filed Redacted Declaration of Angela W. Aycock and Redacted Declaration of Mark W. Greiner instead.

Dated: 7.3. Zo19 , 2019

BY THE COURT:

Kevin W. Eide Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the

parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead

attorney only.